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Key messages
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Measurement and accounting 

depending on type of contract

Different valuation models are applied 

in Life insurance. Contracts with direct 

profit participation features are treated 

applying VFA.

No impact 

on strategy

Application of IFRS 9/17 will not 

impact UNIQA’s corporate strategy. 

As before, close alignment between 

regulatory and business views 

remains crucial.

No expected impact on 

dividend policy

IFRS 9/17 will have no influence on 

UNIQA’s strong solvency position 

under Solvency II. Dividend policy is 

not expected to be affected by IFRS 

9/17.

Effect 

on equity

Impact on equity mainly due to new 

balance sheet positions such as 

Contractual Service Margin and Risk 

Adjustment.

Limited impact of IFRS 17 on 

results in Property and 

Casualty segment

Property and Casualty insurance 

mostly measured applying PAA. 

Therefore, no major changes on 

results and presentation expected in 

this segment.

Increased 

transparency 

Under IFRS 17, profitability of 

contracts in general and specifically of 

new business will be presented more 

transparently.

TRANSITION TO IFRS 9/17



Assets

In € mio

Investments 21 785 22 761

Investments for fundlinked life insurance 5 154 5 213

Deferred tax assets 85 60

Miscellaneous Assets 2 470 2 264

Deferred acquisition costs and value of business in force (IFRS 4) 1 462 0

Reinsurers’ share of technical provisions (IFRS 4) 592 0

Insurance contract assets (IFRS 17) 0 64

Reinsurance contract assets (IFRS 17) 0 237

Total assets 31 548 30 599

Equity and Liabilities

In € mio

Equity (including non-controlling interests) 3 323 2 576

Technical provisions (IFRS 4) 19 174 0

Technical provisions for unit-linked and index-linked life insurance (IFRS 4) 5 029 0

Insurance contract liabilities (IFRS 17) 0 24 313

LRC 0 20 439

LRC - CSM 0 4 363

LRC - Risk Adjustment 0 216

LRC - PVCF 0 15 870

LRC - Loss component 0 1

LRC - Non-distinct policyholder loans 0 -11

LIC 0 3 874

Reinsurance contract liabilities (IFRS 17) 0 1

Reinsurance Deferred acquisition costs 7 0

Deferred tax liabilities 382 119

Miscellaneous Liabilities 3 633 3 590

Total equity and liabilities 31 548 30 599

31.12.2021

(IFRS 4/IAS 39)

01.01.2022

(IFRS 17/IFRS 9)

31.12.2021

(IFRS 4/IAS 39)

01.01.2022

(IFRS 17/IFRS 9)

3 323

2 576

1 039

Opening Balance at 01.01.2022 
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TRANSITION TO IFRS 9/17

Equity development

-110

-1 173

DACEquity IAS 

39 / IFRS 4

FV of 

investment 

properties

-4

Technical 

Provisions

-738

Other

positions

238

Deferred

taxes

Equity 

IFRS 9/17Liabilities

Assets

1) Revaluation of investment properties in Life and Health segments in UNIQA Austria 

to Fair Value instead of Amortized Cost.

2) Derecognition of deferred acquisition costs (DAC) in IFRS 17 in comparison to  

IFRS 4. Under IFRS 17, acquisition costs are included in the technical provisions.

3) Decrease of other positions mainly driven by 

• derecognition of insurance receivables (included in technical provisions)

• reinsurance share of UNIQA Insurance Group AG for the Life mathematical 

reserve (measured with PAA under IFRS 17).

4) Changes in deferred taxes result from valuation differences in tax relevant 

revaluations.

Investments



Group Results

Executive Summary

2.1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
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Executive 

Summary

3M23

Gross written premiums (a)

increased by 6.5% compared 

to 3M22

Strong P&C combined ratio 

(gross) of 88.7% (b)

Average new investment 

yield improved to 4.4% 

(3.5% in 3M22)

Net investment income 

increased to EUR 124m 

(EUR -89m in 3M22)

Earnings before taxes of           

EUR 124m (EUR -55m in 3M22)

Profit after taxes and 

minorities of EUR 101m 

(EUR -81m in 3M22)

(a) Including savings portion of premiums from unit- and index-linked life insurance (b) excluding non-attributable costs and before reinsurance



EURm

3M22 

(indicative)
3M23

%

Gross Written Premium 1 859               1 980               6.5%

P&L Highlights

Net Insurance Service Result 
(a) 71 133 87.3%

of that, CSM release 73 79 8.2%

Net Financial Result -62 44 n/a

of that, net investment income -89 124 n/a

Non-directly attributable costs -40 -57 42.5%

Earnings before taxes -55 124 n/a

Profit after taxes and minorities -81 101 n/a

KPIs

Total Costs (gross) -424 -493 16.3%

New business margin (personal lines) 3.8% 4.4% 0.6pp

 New investment yield
 (b) 3.5% 4.4% 0.9pp

Significant improvement in operating performance

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
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Robust growth in P&C and Health with lower than 

expected cancellations

Excellent technical profitability driven by favorable claims 

development in P&C. New Business CSM in Health 

higher than CSM release for the period. CSM release in 

Life higher than expected due to higher interest rates

Strong 3M23 result driven by both technical profitability 

and investment income

Investment result significantly higher in 3M23 due to 

stable interest rates and stabilized exposure to RU and 

UA bonds

Continued discipline maintains costs within plan



6.63

8.65
8.07 8.23

Key Financial Indicators

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
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Earnings Per Share (EUR) Regulatory Capital Position (%)

Return on Equity (%) Book Value Per Share (EUR)

3M21 3M22

IAS 39/IFRS 4 IFRS 9/17

3M22 3M23

14.4 14.3

17.2

2022 3M22

IAS 39/IFRS 4 IFRS 9/17

3M22 3M23

248
221

170
196

246 253

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 3M23

IAS 39/IFRS 4 IFRS 9/17

2022 3M22 3M22 3M23

0.29

0.35

0

0.33

n/a (a)

(a) Not applicable due to negative earnings

n/a (a)
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3.6
4.1

4.4 4.4

2020 2021 2022 3/23

NB margin

3 112 3 166
2 656

786

2020 2021 2022 3/23

111

130

118

35

2020 2021 2022 3/23

1) New business margin in 3M23 unchanged at 4.4% compared to FY22. 

2) In Austria, the NBM slightly decreased to 4.2% in 3M23 (FY22: 4.4%) due to a decrease in the single-premium business in the first quarter of 2023. 

3) NBM in CEE slightly higher compared to FY22 (4.6% in 3M23 vs 4.5% in FY22). The main drivers are higher sales volumes in Slovakia (pension funds as well as 

risk and traditional life insurance) and in the Czech Republic (life insurance).

New business in the Group

New Business Margin – PVNBP Ratio (%) New Business Value

Present Value of New Business Premiums 

PVNBP in EURm

NBV in EURmx

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY



CSM development in Health and Life
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26

188

CSM 

31.12.2022

New 

business 

CSM

Assumption 

Changes

0

Finance 

income/expenses

0

FX effects

-23

CSM release 

in period

CSM 

31.03.2023

3 371

3 562

22

132

CSM 

31.12.2022

New business 

CSM

Assumption 

Changes

3

Finance 

income/expenses

2

FX effects

-48

CSM release 

in period

CSM 

31.03.2023

1 969

2 080

Health Business, EURm Life Business, EURm

1) Health: new business CSM in line with expectations and higher than CSM release for the period, therefore sustainable. Positive assumption changes due to 

changed yield curve and higher than expected premium adjustments for inflation.

2) Life: new business comes primarily from Austria (EUR 5.4m), Poland (EUR 3.2m) and Slovakia (EUR 4.2m). Assumption changes mainly due to changed 

interest rates curve and changes in hidden reserves.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY



-5

0.09

1.00

1.93
2.82 3.12 3.00

-1 983

-1 754

Detail Investment Portfolio

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
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1) Net OCI increased by EUR 229m to EUR -1,754m in 3M23. Key driver is increase in market values in the fixed income FVOCI portfolio by EUR 279m (mainly 

government bonds).

2) Expected credit loss slightly decreased in 3M23 compared to FY 2022.

-6 -44

OCI Netto                              

2022-12-31

+279

Δ Fixed Income                  

FVOCI

Δ Equity 

FVOCI Option

Δ deferred taxes OCI Netto                                           

2023-03-31

30.06.202231.12.2021 31.03.2022 30.09.2022 31.12.2022 31.03.2023

0

-197

31.12.2022

UNIQA Group

UNIQA Österreich

2

UNIQA Re UNIQA International

6

Group Functions

-194

31.03.2023

UNIQA Group

+3

Other Comprehensive Income from Investments, EURm Expected Credit Loss Development, EURm

Yield on a 10Y AT Government Bond, %

+229



Investment Activity

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
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EUR 21.0b

March 23

EUR 19.1b (b)

Dec 22

69.7%

13.3%

6.9%

6.0%

4.2%

Bonds Real estate Cash Equities & Alternatives Participations

75.3%

6.8%

5.9%

7.4%
4.6%

-89

124

124

N/A

Investment allocation by asset class (a)

(a) Excluding assets held for Unit and Index Linked business (b) Valuations according to IFRS4/IAS39

Investment Income, EURm

3M22 3M23

Net investment income of EUR 124 significantly higher than in 

3M22 (EUR -89m) due to stable interest rate environment, as well 

as stabilized exposure to RU and UA bonds

Ordinary income of EUR 135m in 3M23 benefiting from higher 

reinvestment yields

Contribution from participation in STRABAG of EUR -17m in 3M23 

in line with expectations (EUR -18m in 3M22)

Net realized and unrealized losses of EUR -10m in 3M23 driven by 

equity funds and real estate (gains) and government/corporate 

bonds (losses)

Increase in asset portfolio mainly driven by transition to valuation at 

fair value of real estate in life and health portfolios per 3M23 (vs. 

amortised cost per FY22)



Ukraine and Russia

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

14

Country overview per 31.12.2022, 

EURm
Ukraine Russia

Premium Volume 86 57

Earnings before taxes 6 26

Market Share 8% 1%

IFRS Equity (b) 36 33

Active in market since 2006 2009

Customers (number) 1.6m 0.35m

Employees (FTEs) 833 104

Bond Exposure Russia and 

Ukraine (a), EURm

Amortized 

costs

Market 

value

Bonds Home Country

Bonds & Fonds ex home Country

323

67

298

67

-25

0

Bonds TOTAL 390 365 -25

UNIQA committed to staying long term in Ukraine

Help for Ukraine focused on employees & customer service

New business in Russia largely discontinued

Business operations in Ukraine ongoing

Decision on Russian business with JV partner RBI still open

Total

(a) Bond exposure & delta shown before deferred profit participation and deferred taxes

(b) IFRS Equity in Russia refers to 75% of UNIQA JV share26.05.2023 | UNIQA 3M23 Results Presentation 



Group Results

Outlook 2023
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Outlook 2023

OUTLOOK
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Our outlook for 2023

• Planning uncertainty due to financial markets 

volatility and NAT Cat events remains

• Continued focus on UNIQA 3.0 strategy and 

improvements in core business

Dividends

• 2022: 55c per share proposal to AGM



Appendix

Investment Portfolio
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INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO 
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Investment 
Property; 

3 039 ; 14%

Fair Value 
through OCI;
12 503 ; 59%

Fair Value 
through P&L; 
3 432 ; 16%

Amortised Cost;
1 540 ; 7%

Associated 
companies;
745 ; 4%

Investment Portfolio
Share of assets by valuation method (a)

Amortised Cost

• Bank Deposits; Loans

• impairment (“Expected Credit Loss”) through P&L

Fair Value through OCI

• changes in fair value through OCI (“revaluation reserve”)

• ordinary income (coupons and dividends) through P&L

• impairment (“Expected Credit Loss”) through P&L

• includes mostly government and corporate bonds (12.328m) and 

selected equity instruments (EUR 176m; of that EUR 77m RBI) 

• results recycling through P&L upon sale for bonds, no recycling 

for equities

Investment Property

• 2.273m at Fair Value through P&L in the Austrian life and health 

portfolios

• 766 million at Amortised Cost in the Austria P&C business, as 

well properties in other businesses units

Fair Value through P&L

• changes in fair value, as well as ordinary income, through P&L

• primarily fund certificates (EUR 2.768m), bonds (EUR 422m), 

UNIQA Ventures portfolio (EUR 121m)

Associated Companies

• At Equity (i.e. STRABAG)

(a) Excluding assets held for Unit and Index Linked business

EURm



FIXED INCOME PORTFOLIO 
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Dec 22 (a)

EUR 12.5bn

March 23

EUR 12.7bn

Fixed Income Portfolio

Overall composition Rating distribution

By Segment

62%12%

26%
Government

Corporate

Financials

61%
12%

26%
Government

Corporate

Financials 55%
32%

13%

Life

P&C

Health

21%
23%

28%

16%

4%
7%

21%
23%

28%

16%

4%
8%

AAA AA A BBB <BBB Not rated

March 23 Dec 22

(a) Valuations according to IAS39; no significant differences to valuations according to IFRS9



FIXED INCOME PORTFOLIO 
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Fixed Income Portfolio
Government EUR 7.8b

Segment split

Rating distributionGeographical split

14%

10%

9%

8%

6%
6%

36%

11%

Poland

Austria

Supranational Organisations

France

Belgium

Czech Republic

Rest of Europe

Rest of World

57%33%

11%

Life

P&C

Health

24.0%

29.5%

24.7%

13.6%

5.5%

2.7%

AAA AA A BBB <BBB Not rated



FIXED INCOME PORTFOLIO 

26.05.2023 | UNIQA 3M23 Results Presentation 21

Geographical split

Segment split

Rating distribution

Sector split

Fixed Income Portfolio
Corporate EUR 1.6bn

16%

14%

14%

11%
4%

32%

5%
5% USA

Germany

France

Netherlands

Austria

Rest of Europe

UK and Northern Ireland

Rest of World

49%

33%

18%

Life

P&C

Health

12%

16%

12%

12%5%

14%

6%

4%

19%
Communications

Cons. Discretionary

Cons. Staples

Energy

Health Care

Industrials

Materials

Technology

Utilities

9.7%

35.7%
34.3%

4.9%

15.4%

AA A BBB <BBB Not rated



FIXED INCOME PORTFOLIO 
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Fixed Income Portfolio
Financials EUR 3.3bn

Segment split

Rating distribution

Instrument type

Geographical split

16%

15%

10%

6%
30%

7%

9%

6% France

Austria

Germany

Italy

Rest of Europe

UK and Northern Ireland

USA

Rest of World

25.0%

13.2%

33.5%

14.4%

2.0%

12.0%

AAA AA A BBB <BBB Not rated

54%

30%

16%

Life

P&C

Health
53%

33%

10%
4%

Senior

Covered

Subordinated

Other
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Shareholder Information 
and Contacts

SHAREHOLDER INFORMATION
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General Information

UNIQA Insurance Group AG

Listed on the Vienna Stock Exchange since 1999

309m common shares

ISIN:  AT0000821103

Bloomberg: UQA AV

Reuters: UNIQ.VI 

Vienna Stock Exchange: UQA 

Investor Relations

Stoyan Angelov, Tiana Majstorovic, Stefan Glinz

Untere Donaustrasse 21, 1029 Vienna

Phone.: (+43) 1 21175-2028

E-mail: investor.relations@uniqa.at

Dividend per share (EUR) / Pay out ratio (%)

0.35

0.42

0.47 0.49
0.51

0.53

0.18 0.18

0.55 0.55

38% 45% 44% 102% 91% 67% 32% 285% 54% 44%

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022e



Disclaimer

DISCLAIMER
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This Presentation is being provided for information purposes to selected recipients only and does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as an offer or invitation or recommendation to, purchase or sell or subscribe for, or any 

solicitation of any offer to purchase or subscribe for any securities in UNIQA Insurance Group AG, a stock Corporation organised under Austrian law (the "Company"), in any jurisdiction. Neither the Presentation, nor any part of it nor anything contained 

or referred to in it, nor the fact of its distribution, should form the basis of or be relied on, in connection with, or act as an inducement in relation to, a decision to purchase or subscribe for or enter into any contract or make any other commitment

whatsoever in relation to any such securities.

The information contained in this Presentation has been provided by the Company and has not been verified independently. Unless otherwise stated, the Company is the source of information.

No reliance may be placed for any purpose whatsoever on the information or opinions contained in the Presentation or on its completeness, accuracy of fairness. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made or given by or on behalf of the 

Company or any of its respective directors, officers, employees, agents or advisers as to the accuracy, completeness or fairness of the information or opinions contained in the Presentation and no responsibility or liability is accepted by any of them for 

any such information or opinions. In particular, no representation or warranty is given as to the achievement or reasonableness of, and no reliance should be placed on any projections, targets, estimates or forecasts contained in this Presentation and 

nothing in this Presentation is or should be relied on as a promise or representation as to the future.

This Presentation contains forward-looking statements based on the currently held beliefs and assumptions of the management of the Company, which are expressed in good faith and, in their opinion, reasonable. Forward-looking statements involve 

known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, which may cause the actual results, financial condition, performance, or achievements of the Company, or industry results, to differ materially from the results, financial condition, performance or 

achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Given these risks, uncertainties and other factors, recipients of this document are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. 

All features in this Presentation are current at the time of publication but may be subject to change in the future. The Company disclaims any obligation to update or revise any statements, in particular forward-looking statements, to reflect future events

or developments. 

Statements contained in this Presentation regarding past events or performance should not be taken as a guarantee of future events or performance.

Prospective recipients should not treat the contents of this Presentation as advice relating to legal, taxation or investment matters, and are to make their own assessments concerning such matters and other consequences of a potential investment in 

the Company and its securities, including the merits of investing and related risks. 

In receiving any information relating to the Company (whether in written or oral form), including information in this Presentation, you will be deemed to have represented and agreed for the benefit of the Company (i) that you will only use such information

for the purposes of discussions with the Company, (ii) to hold such information in strict confidence and not to disclose it (or any discussions with the Company) to any person, except as may be required by law, regulation or court order, (iii) not to 

reproduce or distribute (in whole or in part, directly or indirectly) any such information, (iv) that you are permitted, in accordance with all applicable laws, to receive such information, and (v) that you are solely responsible for your own assessment of the 
market position of the Company and that you will conduct your own analysis and be solely responsible for forming your own view of the potential future performance of the Company's business.
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